Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Hollywood United Neighborhood Council

Name: Tom Meredith

Phone Number: (323) 229-3094

Email: tom@myhunc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(12) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 10/10/2022

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 10/11/2022

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 22-1146

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: At a regularly scheduled board meeting on October 10, 2022, Hollywood United Neighborhood Council (HUNC) voted Yea 12, Nay 0, Abstain 0, Ineligible 0 and Recusal 0, to submit a Community Impact Statement (CIS) in support of Council File (CF) 22-1146 Community Impact Statement Portal / Transmissions / City Commissions / Issue and Prevention. As the recent deficiencies in the current CIS Submission system have come to light, we have discovered at least five CIS issued by HUNC have not reached their intended legislative bodies. As the creation of CIS are one of the primary means through which Neighborhood Councils can speak for our communities, it is imperative the City Council commit time and resources to developing a better system. Failure to address these concerns with expedience and thoroughness would demonstrate a disregard for our neighborhoods and the people of our community.